



**SB0801/603526/1**

AMENDMENTS  
PREPARED  
BY THE  
DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE  
SERVICES

19 FEB 24  
16:46:08

BY: Senator Jackson  
(To be offered in the Budget and Taxation Committee and the  
Judicial Proceedings Committee)

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 801  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “repealing the requirement that” and substitute “requiring”; and in the same line, after “facility” insert “to”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 26, after “(5)” insert “(I)”; in the same line, strike “Each” and substitute “SUBJECT TO SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, EACH”; in lines 26 and 29, in each instance, strike the bracket; and after line 28, insert:

“(II) EACH LOCAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITY SHALL MAKE AVAILABLE AT LEAST ONE TRANSMUCOSAL PARTIAL OPIOID AGONIST AND ONE LONG-ACTING INJECTABLE PARTIAL OPIOID AGONIST.”